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First Merit list of students of BA/BSC/B.Com/BCA semester 1st
2022-23 GDC Doda under NEP

Name of the Candidate

MOHD SAMI

Afroz Alam

Shabbu Kumari
AISHA KAUSAR
Tuheed Ahmed
Abrar Ahmed
Anshu Devi Sharma
NISHU DEVI
Devanshi Katoch
Gosia khursheed zargar
insha afreen

Insha afreen

Shruti Katoch

Asra Javied

Raffat darien
Rehan Nisar Gattu
Rumaisa Tabassum
Faiza Tabassum
Vanshika Thakur
ALVINA TABASSUM
Farheen Fatima
ASSIA BANOO
MAROOFA BANOO
Ankush Sharma
Deepak Sharma
Kajal Devi

KASHAF UL IMAN BATT
SACHIN SINGH
Abrar ul haq

Mother's Name
Shahida begum
Zareena Begum
Sarishta Devi
PARVEEN BEGUM
Parveena Begum
Zahida Begum
Geeta Devi
DARSHANA DEVI
Smt. Foma Devi
Naseema begum
Rubeena Begum
Rubeena begum
Kiran Devi
Shabina Begum
Shanaz begum
Shahida Begum
Zareena Begum
Rifat Ara
Summana Manhas
NUSSRAT JAHAN
Rahat
ZARINA BEGUM
SHAMA BEGUM
Indra Devi
Sushma Devi
Gulabi Devi
TASLEEMA BEGUM
AMAR DAI

Fatima Begum

Father's Name
Shah din
Rafiqg Ahmed
Krishan Lal
NISAR AHMED
Farooq Ahmed
Khursheed Ahmed
Surjeet Kumar
LEKH RAJ
Sh. Subash Singh
Khursheed ahmed zargar
Shahnawaz
Shahnawaz
Hushyar Singh Katoch
Javied Igbal
Tarig Hussain Naik
Nisar Ahmad Gattu
Imtiaz Hussain
Mohd Ilyas Wani
Raj Bhushan
GHULAM QADIR SHEIKH
Khalid Abdullah Serwal
TARIQ HUSSAIN
MOHD SHAFI MIR
Vijay Kumar
Ved parkash sharma
Bansi LAL
IMTIAZ AHMED BATT
ASHOK KUMAR

Mohammad Ibrahim

Category 12th Marks

RBA 499
General 487
SC 483
RBA 483
RBA 476
OBC 470
General 469
RBA 467
RBA 466
General 465
GEN 465
GEN 465
RBA 459
RBA 458
General 458
GEN. 456
General 453
GEN 451
General 451
GEN 450
GEN 450
RBA 450
RBA 449
General 449
General 449
General 449
GENERAL 448
GEN 443
ST 442

%age
99.8
97.4
96.6
96.6
95.2

94
93.8
93.4
93.2

93

93

93
91.8
91.6
91.6
91.2
90.6
90.2
90.2

90

90

90
89.8
89.8
89.8
89.8
89.6
88.6
88.4

stream
Medical
Arts
Arts
Medical
Medical
Arts
Medical
Non- Medical
Arts
Medical
Medical
Arts
Medical
Arts
Medical
Medical
Arts
Medical
Arts
Medical
Arts
Medical
Medical
Arts
Medical
Medical
Arts
Arts
Arts



30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Umra Banoo
Monika devi

Payal Devi

Mubashir Mehmood
Uzma Hamidi

Anish Kumar

Farhat ul nessa
MUZAMIL HUSSAIN
Tasdiq Ahmed
Jagdeep Kumar
FATIMA BATOOL
Mohammad Arif
Munazza Banoo
SANGAM BHARDWAI
Danishwer

MOHD HAROON
Shoaib Ahmed
Rohit kumar
SUMERA RAFIQ
MAHMOODA AKHTER
Vikas sharma

Safina anjum

Aisha batool

Shazia banoo
Bushra Nawaz
PAWAN KUMAR
Resham Banoo
Sandeep Singh
Mohd Aqib Batt
Nadeem Raja Naik

Dilshada Banoo

Dilshada Begum
Kavita devi

Sapna Devi

Zulfa Begum
Shayesta Akhter
Rajni Devi

Shafiga begum
MARYAMA BEGUM
Khatoon Begum
Nar devi
SHAMSHAD NARGIS
Yasmina Begum
Hafaza Begum
GEETA DEVI

Shafia Shabnum
SALEEMA BEGUM
Shamima Begum
Bidya devi
NASREENA BEGUM
FARIDA BEGUM
Bsantra devi
Beegma begum
Zahida begum
Sageera begum
Rafia Begum
RATNA DEVI
Manaza Begum
Radha Devi
Shaheena Begum
Parveena Begum

Rashda Begum

Noor Din Malik

Yog raj

Ranjeet Singh
Mehmood Ahmed
Abdul Hamid
Naresh Kumar

Gh mohi din batt
SHER MOHAMMAD
Mohd Shafi

Pritem chand
FAROOQ AHMED
Mohd Asgar Malik
Abdul Jabbar Lone
SANSAR CHAND
Nasir Ahmed
MOHD YAHYA
Javeed Igbal
Omprakash

MOHD RAFIQ PARRY
MOHD RAFI GANAIE
Vishnoo kumar
Abdul latief

Abdul razak

Layget ali

Rab nawaz Ahanger
SURAM CHAND
Aejaz Ahmed

Shiv Kumar

Mohd Yousuf Batt
Rustum Ali Naik
Ghulam Mohd

GEN
Ews
General
RBA
RBA
SC
General
RBA
ST
Sc
GENERAL
RBA
RBA
GEN
GEN
RBA
GENERAL
Sc
GEN
GEN
RBA
GEN
General
Rba
General
SC
GEN
RBA
GEN.
RBA
GEN

442
442
440
439
438
437
437
437
436
435
435
433
432
431
430
429
429
429
428
427
424
423
423
423
423
423
422
422
421
421
421

88.4
88.4
88
87.8
87.6
87.4
87.4
87.4
87.2
87
87
86.6
86.4
86.2
86
85.8
85.8
85.8
85.6
85.4
84.8
84.6
84.6
84.6
84.6
84.6
84.4
84.4
84.2
84.2
84.2

Arts
Arts
Medical
Arts
Arts
Medical
Arts
Arts
Arts
Arts
Arts
Arts
Medical
Arts
BCA
Medical
Medical
Medical
Arts
Arts
Arts
Medical
Arts
Arts
Medical
Non- Medical
Medical
Arts
Arts
Arts
Arts



61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

Ajay Singh
ZOUFISHAN ASLAM
Avais ahmed
Asmaa Banoo
Azhar Mahmood
Agsa

Ayesha sana

Sahil kumar
Muneeb Ahmed
Manjeet Singh Parihar
Agib Ahmed
MUNEEB ALI NAIK
Arun Singh

Kamal Kumar
Farheen Kousar
NAFEESA TABASSUM
Anuj Deep

Abroo Javied
Arjun Singh Katoch
Diwakar Rathore
Zeeshan Rashid
Zaineb Pervaiz
Umeed ahmed
Vikas kumar
AHRAR MUSHTAQ
Akshay kumar
Sugam chambyal
Sonum katoch
Sonum Katoch
Usman Ahmed
AQSA BASHIR

Leela Devi
ANJUMAN ARA
Hanifa begum
Shayesta Akhtar
Shareena Begum
Kousar parveen
Shafia Farhat
Kamlesha devi
Shafiga begum
Sarishta Devi

Shekilla Begum

SHAFREENA BEGUM

Babli Devi

Bipa devi
Shamima Begum
TASLEEMA BEGUM
Anita Devi
Shabina Begum
Mohani Devi
Kiran Balla
Shaheena Begum
Ruksana Begum
Shakila begum
Chanchla devi
RAZEENA BEGUM
Sumitra devi
Sujata Devi
Manju devi
Manju Devi
Farida Begum
SHABINA BEGUM

Gulab Singh
MOHD ASLAM BALWAN
Ghulam hussain
Abdul Hamid
Mahmood Ahmed
Mohammad igbal
Khalid Mehmood
Des raj

Bashir Ahmed
Saroop Singh
Khurshed Ahmed
LAYAKAT ALI NAIK
Ravinder Singh
Sanjay Kumar
Javed Igbal
ABDUL MAJEED TANTRY
Punjab Singh
Javied Igbal
Kalwant Singh
Dheeraj Singh
Abdul Rashid
Pervaiz Ahmed
Farooq ali

Subash chander
MUSHTAQ AHMED
Shanker lal sharma
Blinder Singh
Rajesh kumar
Rajesh Kumar
Abdul Hafiz parry
SHEIKH BASHIR

RBA
GENERAL
Rba
RBA
GEN
General
GENERAL
SC
OBC
General
RBA
GEN
RBA
SC
General
GENERAL
Sc
RBA
GENERAL
GEN
GEN
RBA
Gen
SC
GEN
GEN
Gen
Rba
RBA
RBA
RBA

420
420
419
418
418
418
417
417
416
416
416
415
415
414
414
414
413
412
412
412
411
411
410
410
409
409
409
408
408
408
407

84
84
83.8
83.6
83.6
83.6
83.4
83.4
83.2
83.2
83.2
83
83
82.8
82.8
82.8
82.6
82.4
82.4
824
82.2
82.2
82
82
81.8
81.8
81.8
81.6
81.6
81.6
814

Commerce
Arts
Medical
Arts
Medical
Medical
Arts
Arts
Arts
Non- Medical
Medical
Arts
Non- Medical
Arts
Medical
Arts
Non- Medical
Arts
Non- Medical
Arts
Arts
Arts
Arts
Medical
Arts
Arts
Medical
Arts
Arts
Non- Medical
Arts



92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

Note: All students of first merit are informed to come for counselling cum admission on 10th of Aug, 2022 at 9:30 am

Sahil hussain

Karan Partap Singh
Waseem Raja Lone
Salma Banoo

Nikita Kumari
Rayees Farooq Butt
MAHROOSA BINT E ZIA
Sunny Sharma
Qurat Ul Ain
TABASSUM NAZ
Toheed igbal

Sobia Tabassum
Wajeeha Batool
Danish hilal

Arun Singh

Anmol Aryan
SHALLU DEVI
ANEEB AHMED
AFREENA KOUSAR
Rizwana tabassum
SHERISH TABASUM
Syed Faheem Nissar
Mehnaza banoo
NABIA BANO
Touseef Omar
Mohammed ismial wani
Mohd Imran Mir
Anju devi

Naveen Kumar

Dilshada Begum
Bishta devi
Sarwa Begum
Shabeena Begum
Punam Devi
Fumeda Begum
SHAZIA FARHAT
Anjla Devi
Shagufta Begum
HOORA BEGUM
Nahida begum
Hanifa Begum
Mubeena Akhter
Naveeda begum
Sheela Devi
Anupa Devi
KALASHA DEVI
RAZIA BEGUM
NAGINA BEGUM
Parveena begum
SHABNUM BEGUM
Kishwera begum
Amina begum
RAZIA BEGUM
Khursha Begum
Gulzareena begum
Mumtaz Begum
Nar dai

Rajni Devi

Tariq Hussain

Sat Partap Singh

Gh. Nabi Lone

Ajad Hussain

Kuldeep Raj

Mohd Farooq Butt

ZIA UL HAQ MUNSHI
Sanjay Kumar

Firdous Ahmed Khurwani
KHURSHID AHMED MIR
Mohd igbal

Mohd Sharief Tak

Riaz Ahmed Sheikh
Hilal Ahmed batt
Panjab Singh

Dhyan Chand
MANOHAR LAL
GHULAM NABI SHEIKH
Abdul Latief Batt

Riaz ul haq
ZAFFARULLAH

Nissar Ahmed

Ghulam mohd malik
BASHIR AHMED
Ghulam Hassan Lawye
Faizullah wani

Abdul Hamid Mir
Chain singh

Naresh Kumar

Gen
Gen
RBA
Gen
SC
RBA
GEN
RBA
General
GEN.
RBA
RBA
GENERAL
RBA
Gen
SC
SC
RBA
RBA
RBA
GEN
GEN
RBA
GENERAL
RBA
GEN
RBA
Sc
SC

407
407
406
406
406
406
405
405
405
405
405
405
404
403
402
402
402
401
400
400
399
399
398
398
397
397
397
396
396

814
81.4
81.2
81.2
81.2
81.2
81
81
81
81
81
81
80.8
80.6
80.4
80.4
80.4
80.2
80
80
79.8
79.8
79.6
79.6
79.4
79.4
79.4
79.2
79.2

Non- Medical
Arts
Arts
Arts
Arts

Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Arts
Arts
Arts
Arts
Non- Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Arts
Medical
Medical
Arts
Medical
Arts
Arts
Arts
Non- Medical
Medical
Medical



1. The admission is on first come first serve basis and based on merit list.

2. The students are required to bring 12th class marksheet (03 copies), 10th markssheet (03 copies) and 03 passport size
photograhs along with original documents. For cbse students transfer/ migration cerificate(original and 02 photocopies) is required
3. Affidavit for those students who have gap of more than one year.

4, Approximation fees medical, Arts, BCA, Commerece is Rs 8700, Rs 8200, Rs 17000 and Rs 8200 respectively.

5. Those students who failed to attend counselling cum admission on 10th of aug, 2022 cannot claim for admission of their choice.



