## First Merit list of students of BA/BSC/B.Com/BCA semester 1st 2022-23 GDC Doda under NEP

S.No	Name of the Candidate	Mother's Name	Father's Name	Category 1	2th Marks	%age	stream
1	MOHD SAMI	Shahida begum	Shah din	RBA	499	99.8	Medical
2	Afroz Alam	Zareena Begum	Rafiq Ahmed	General	487	97.4	Arts
3	Shabbu Kumari	Sarishta Devi	Krishan Lal	SC	483	96.6	Arts
4	AISHA KAUSAR	PARVEEN BEGUM	NISAR AHMED	RBA	483	96.6	Medical
5	Tuheed Ahmed	Parveena Begum	Farooq Ahmed	RBA	476	95.2	Medical
6	Abrar Ahmed	Zahida Begum	Khursheed Ahmed	OBC	470	94	Arts
7	Anshu Devi Sharma	Geeta Devi	Surjeet Kumar	General	469	93.8	Medical
8	NISHU DEVI	DARSHANA DEVI	LEKH RAJ	RBA	467	93.4	Non- Medical
9	Devanshi Katoch	Smt. Foma Devi	Sh. Subash Singh	RBA	466	93.2	Arts
10	Gosia khursheed zargar	Naseema begum	Khursheed ahmed zargar	General	465	93	Medical
11	insha afreen	Rubeena Begum	Shahnawaz	GEN	465	93	Medical
12	Insha afreen	Rubeena begum	Shahnawaz	GEN	465	93	Arts
13	Shruti Katoch	Kiran Devi	Hushyar Singh Katoch	RBA	459	91.8	Medical
14	Asra Javied	Shabina Begum	Javied Iqbal	RBA	458	91.6	Arts
15	Raffat darien	Shanaz begum	Tariq Hussain Naik	General	458	91.6	Medical
16	Rehan Nisar Gattu	Shahida Begum	Nisar Ahmad Gattu	GEN.	456	91.2	Medical
17	Rumaisa Tabassum	Zareena Begum	Imtiaz Hussain	General	453	90.6	Arts
18	Faiza Tabassum	Rifat Ara	Mohd Ilyas Wani	GEN	451	90.2	Medical
19	Vanshika Thakur	Summana Manhas	Raj Bhushan	General	451	90.2	Arts
20	ALVINA TABASSUM	NUSSRAT JAHAN	GHULAM QADIR SHEIKH	GEN	450	90	Medical
21	Farheen Fatima	Rahat	Khalid Abdullah Serwal	GEN	450	90	Arts
22	ASSIA BANOO	ZARINA BEGUM	TARIQ HUSSAIN	RBA	450	90	Medical
23	MAROOFA BANOO	SHAMA BEGUM	MOHD SHAFI MIR	RBA	449	89.8	Medical
24	Ankush Sharma	Indra Devi	Vijay Kumar	General	449	89.8	Arts
25	Deepak Sharma	Sushma Devi	Ved parkash sharma	General	449	89.8	Medical
26	Kajal Devi	Gulabi Devi	Bansi LAL	General	449	89.8	Medical
27	KASHAF UL IMAN BATT	TASLEEMA BEGUM	IMTIAZ AHMED BATT	GENERAL	448	89.6	Arts
28	SACHIN SINGH	AMAR DAI	ASHOK KUMAR	GEN	443	88.6	Arts
29	Abrar ul haq	Fatima Begum	Mohammad Ibrahim	ST	442	88.4	Arts

30	Umra Banoo	Dilshada Begum	Noor Din Malik	GEN	442	88.4	Arts
31	Monika devi	Kavita devi	Yog raj	Ews	442	88.4	Arts
32	Payal Devi	Sapna Devi	Ranjeet Singh	General	440	88	Medical
33	Mubashir Mehmood	Zulfa Begum	Mehmood Ahmed	RBA	439	87.8	Arts
34	Uzma Hamidi	Shayesta Akhter	Abdul Hamid	RBA	438	87.6	Arts
35	Anish Kumar	Rajni Devi	Naresh Kumar	SC	437	87.4	Medical
36	Farhat ul nessa	Shafiqa begum	Gh mohi din batt	General	437	87.4	Arts
37	MUZAMIL HUSSAIN	MARYAMA BEGUM	SHER MOHAMMAD	RBA	437	87.4	Arts
38	Tasdiq Ahmed	Khatoon Begum	Mohd Shafi	ST	436	87.2	Arts
39	Jagdeep Kumar	Nar devi	Pritem chand	Sc	435	87	Arts
40	FATIMA BATOOL	SHAMSHAD NARGIS	FAROOQ AHMED	GENERAL	435	87	Arts
41	Mohammad Arif	Yasmina Begum	Mohd Asgar Malik	RBA	433	86.6	Arts
42	Munazza Banoo	Hafaza Begum	Abdul Jabbar Lone	RBA	432	86.4	Medical
43	SANGAM BHARDWAJ	GEETA DEVI	SANSAR CHAND	GEN	431	86.2	Arts
44	Danishwer	Shafia Shabnum	Nasir Ahmed	GEN	430	86	BCA
45	MOHD HAROON	SALEEMA BEGUM	MOHD YAHYA	RBA	429	85.8	Medical
46	Shoaib Ahmed	Shamima Begum	Javeed Iqbal	GENERAL	429	85.8	Medical
47	Rohit kumar	Bidya devi	Omprakash	Sc	429	85.8	Medical
48	SUMERA RAFIQ	NASREENA BEGUM	MOHD RAFIQ PARRY	GEN	428	85.6	Arts
49	MAHMOODA AKHTER	FARIDA BEGUM	MOHD RAFI GANAIE	GEN	427	85.4	Arts
50	Vikas sharma	Bsantra devi	Vishnoo kumar	RBA	424	84.8	Arts
51	Safina anjum	Beegma begum	Abdul latief	GEN	423	84.6	Medical
52	Aisha batool	Zahida begum	Abdul razak	General	423	84.6	Arts
53	Shazia banoo	Sageera begum	Layqet ali	Rba	423	84.6	Arts
54	Bushra Nawaz	Rafia Begum	Rab nawaz Ahanger	General	423	84.6	Medical
55	PAWAN KUMAR	RATNA DEVI	SURAM CHAND	SC	423	84.6	Non- Medical
56	Resham Banoo	Manaza Begum	Aejaz Ahmed	GEN	422	84.4	Medical
57	Sandeep Singh	Radha Devi	Shiv Kumar	RBA	422	84.4	Arts
58	Mohd Aqib Batt	Shaheena Begum	Mohd Yousuf Batt	GEN.	421	84.2	Arts
59	Nadeem Raja Naik	Parveena Begum	Rustum Ali Naik	RBA	421	84.2	Arts
60	Dilshada Banoo	Rashda Begum	Ghulam Mohd	GEN	421	84.2	Arts

61	Ajay Singh	Leela Devi	Gulab Singh	RBA	420	84	Commerce
62	ZOUFISHAN ASLAM	ANJUMAN ARA	MOHD ASLAM BALWAN	GENERAL	420	84	Arts
63	Avais ahmed	Hanifa begum	Ghulam hussain	Rba	419	83.8	Medical
64	Asmaa Banoo	Shayesta Akhtar	Abdul Hamid	RBA	418	83.6	Arts
65	Azhar Mahmood	Shareena Begum	Mahmood Ahmed	GEN	418	83.6	Medical
66	Aqsa	Kousar parveen	Mohammad iqbal	General	418	83.6	Medical
67	Ayesha sana	Shafia Farhat	Khalid Mehmood	GENERAL	417	83.4	Arts
68	Sahil kumar	Kamlesha devi	Des raj	SC	417	83.4	Arts
69	Muneeb Ahmed	Shafiqa begum	Bashir Ahmed	OBC	416	83.2	Arts
70	Manjeet Singh Parihar	Sarishta Devi	Saroop Singh	General	416	83.2	Non- Medical
71	Aqib Ahmed	Shekilla Begum	Khurshed Ahmed	RBA	416	83.2	Medical
72	MUNEEB ALI NAIK	SHAFREENA BEGUM	LAYAKAT ALI NAIK	GEN	415	83	Arts
73	Arun Singh	Babli Devi	Ravinder Singh	RBA	415	83	Non- Medical
74	Kamal Kumar	Bipa devi	Sanjay Kumar	SC	414	82.8	Arts
75	Farheen Kousar	Shamima Begum	Javed Iqbal	General	414	82.8	Medical
76	NAFEESA TABASSUM	TASLEEMA BEGUM	ABDUL MAJEED TANTRY	GENERAL	414	82.8	Arts
77	Anuj Deep	Anita Devi	Punjab Singh	Sc	413	82.6	Non- Medical
78	Abroo Javied	Shabina Begum	Javied Iqbal	RBA	412	82.4	Arts
79	Arjun Singh Katoch	Mohani Devi	Kalwant Singh	GENERAL	412	82.4	Non- Medical
80	Diwakar Rathore	Kiran Balla	Dheeraj Singh	GEN	412	82.4	Arts
81	Zeeshan Rashid	Shaheena Begum	Abdul Rashid	GEN	411	82.2	Arts
82	Zaineb Pervaiz	Ruksana Begum	Pervaiz Ahmed	RBA	411	82.2	Arts
83	Umeed ahmed	Shakila begum	Farooq ali	Gen	410	82	Arts
84	Vikas kumar	Chanchla devi	Subash chander	SC	410	82	Medical
85	AHRAR MUSHTAQ	RAZEENA BEGUM	MUSHTAQ AHMED	GEN	409	81.8	Arts
86	Akshay kumar	Sumitra devi	Shanker lal sharma	GEN	409	81.8	Arts
87	Sugam chambyal	Sujata Devi	Blinder Singh	Gen	409	81.8	Medical
88	Sonum katoch	Manju devi	Rajesh kumar	Rba	408	81.6	Arts
89	Sonum Katoch	Manju Devi	Rajesh Kumar	RBA	408	81.6	Arts
90	Usman Ahmed	Farida Begum	Abdul Hafiz parry	RBA	408	81.6	Non- Medical
91	AQSA BASHIR	SHABINA BEGUM	SHEIKH BASHIR	RBA	407	81.4	Arts

92	Sahil hussain	Dilshada Begum	Tariq Hussain	Gen	407	81.4	Non- Medical
93	Karan Partap Singh	Bishta devi	Sat Partap Singh	Gen	407	81.4	Arts
94	Waseem Raja Lone	Sarwa Begum	Gh. Nabi Lone	RBA	406	81.2	Arts
95	Salma Banoo	Shabeena Begum	Ajad Hussain	Gen	406	81.2	Arts
96	Nikita Kumari	Punam Devi	Kuldeep Raj	SC	406	81.2	Arts
97	Rayees Farooq Butt	Fumeda Begum	Mohd Farooq Butt	RBA	406	81.2	Medical
98	MAHROOSA BINT E ZIA	SHAZIA FARHAT	ZIA UL HAQ MUNSHI	GEN	405	81	Medical
99	Sunny Sharma	Anjla Devi	Sanjay Kumar	RBA	405	81	Medical
100	Qurat Ul Ain	Shagufta Begum	Firdous Ahmed Khurwani	General	405	81	Medical
101	TABASSUM NAZ	HOORA BEGUM	KHURSHID AHMED MIR	GEN.	405	81	Arts
102	Toheed iqbal	Nahida begum	Mohd iqbal	RBA	405	81	Arts
103	Sobia Tabassum	Hanifa Begum	Mohd Sharief Tak	RBA	405	81	Arts
104	Wajeeha Batool	Mubeena Akhter	Riaz Ahmed Sheikh	GENERAL	404	80.8	Arts
105	Danish hilal	Naveeda begum	Hilal Ahmed batt	RBA	403	80.6	Non- Medical
106	Arun Singh	Sheela Devi	Panjab Singh	Gen	402	80.4	Medical
107	Anmol Aryan	Anupa Devi	Dhyan Chand	SC	402	80.4	Medical
108	SHALLU DEVI	KALASHA DEVI	MANOHAR LAL	SC	402	80.4	Medical
109	ANEEB AHMED	RAZIA BEGUM	GHULAM NABI SHEIKH	RBA	401	80.2	Medical
110	AFREENA KOUSAR	NAGINA BEGUM	Abdul Latief Batt	RBA	400	80	Arts
111	Rizwana tabassum	Parveena begum	Riaz ul haq	RBA	400	80	Medical
112	SHERISH TABASUM	SHABNUM BEGUM	ZAFFARULLAH	GEN	399	79.8	Medical
113	Syed Faheem Nissar	Kishwera begum	Nissar Ahmed	GEN	399	79.8	Arts
114	Mehnaza banoo	Amina begum	Ghulam mohd malik	RBA	398	79.6	Medical
115	NABIA BANO	RAZIA BEGUM	BASHIR AHMED	GENERAL	398	79.6	Arts
116	Touseef Omar	Khursha Begum	Ghulam Hassan Lawye	RBA	397	79.4	Arts
117	Mohammed ismial wani	Gulzareena begum	Faizullah wani	GEN	397	79.4	Arts
118	Mohd Imran Mir	Mumtaz Begum	Abdul Hamid Mir	RBA	397	79.4	Non- Medical
119	Anju devi	Nar dai	Chain singh	Sc	396	79.2	Medical
120	Naveen Kumar	Rajni Devi	Naresh Kumar	SC	396	79.2	Medical

Note: All students of first merit are informed to come for counselling cum admission on 10th of Aug, 2022 at 9:30 am

- 1. The admission is on first come first serve basis and based on merit list.
- 2. The students are required to bring 12th class marksheet (03 copies), 10th markssheet (03 copies) and 03 passport size photograhs along with original documents. For cbse students transfer/ migration cerificate(original and 02 photocopies) is required
- 3. Affidavit for those students who have gap of more than one year.
- 4. Approximation fees medical, Arts, BCA, Commercee is Rs 8700, Rs 8200, Rs 17000 and Rs 8200 respectively.
- 5. Those students who failed to attend counselling cum admission on 10th of aug, 2022 cannot claim for admission of their choice.